## **Hapuna Ventures Inc**

Suite 1116, 207 W. Hastings Street, Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 1H7

## For Immediate Release

## Hapuna Ventures Closes Private Placement

February 21, 2018, Vancouver, British Columbia — Hapuna Ventures Inc. (the "Company") announces that it has closed the following private placement financings:

- 1,000,000 Units (the "Units") at a price of \$0.10 per Unit for gross proceeds of \$100,000. Each Unit is comprised of one common share of the Company and one common share purchase warrant, with each warrant entitling the holder to purchase one additional common share at \$0.10 per share for a period of five years from the date of the issue; and
- 795,000 Common Shares at a price of \$0.10 per common share for gross proceeds of \$79,500.

The Company intends to use the gross proceeds of the offerings for general working capital.

The securities issued under the private placement financings will be subject to restrictions on resale for a period of four months from the date of issue.

For further information, please contact Vincent Wong, President of the Company at <u>coporate.admin@hapunaventures.com</u>

FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS: Except for statements of historical fact, all statements in this news release – including, without limitation, statements regarding future plans and objectives of Hapuna Ventures Inc. – are forward-looking statements that are subject to various risks and uncertainties. Forward-looking statements are based on current expectations and analyses, including the effects of anticipated product, service, and distribution changes and the potential benefits of such efforts and activities on the Company's results of operations in future periods. There can be no assurance that such statements will prove to be accurate; actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements.